503327326 05/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3373944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WJATSCHESLAW GALJAN	04/27/2015
JAN SCHMIDT	04/27/2015
ANDREAS NESSLER	04/27/2015
BERND KRAUSE	04/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECA AG
Street Address:	SCHONMATTSTR. 4
City:	REINBACH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4153

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14648093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: cdw@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW G. COLOMBO/HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: **OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47321
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW G. COLOMBO
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew G. Colombo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=PTO Assignment#page1.tif source=PTO_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035742 FRAME: 0388** 503327326

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Galjan Wjatscheslaw of Hagebuttenweg 8, 24568 Nützen,

Germany; Jan Schmidt of Am Maisfeld 8, 22941 Bargteheide, Germany; Andreas Nessler

of Timmendorfer Strasse 23b, 22147 Hamburg, Germany; and Bernd Krause of Im

Stemmbruch 12, 21435 Stelle, Germany have jointly invented certain new and useful

improvements in a

LENGTH MEASURING DEVICE

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States as a

National Phase application from our International Application Serial No.

PCT/EP2013/067144 filed August 16, 2013 (hereafter "said International Application"); and

WHEREAS, Seca AG, a company organized in Switzerland and having an address of

Schönmattstr. 4, CH-4153 Reinbach, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to

and under said invention, said International Application and any and all Letters Patent which

may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE,

Galjan Wjatscheslaw, Jan Schmidt, Andreas Nessler, and Bernd Krause, as co-inventors,

have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto

said Seca AG, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and

under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said International

Application;

(b) said International Application;

(c) any and all Applications for U.S. Letters Patent claiming the benefit of said

International Application (hereafter "said U.S. Applications");

(d) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said U.S. Applications;

(e) any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America which may issue

from said U.S. Applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

PATENT

REEL: 035742 FRAME: 0389

(f) any and all reissues of said Letters Patents of the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Seca AG for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 97.4.2015

Date: 27.04.2015

Jan Schmidt Team Manager Elastrania Engineering

Date: 27, 4, 2015

Andreas Nessler Electronic Engineering

Date: 27.4.15

Bernd Krause Euchanic Engineering